the same quarter, while the balance 75% of the issue proceeds has been received during the reported quarter. In this regard, the Board of 
Directors of the Company, pursuant to a circular resolution passed on November 25, 2025, approved the allotment of 1,08,69,565 equity 
shares on a preferential basis at an issue price of Rs. 184/- per equity share (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-Four Only), inclusive of a 
share premium of Rs. 174/- per equity share (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Four Only). 

Note 2: The received proceeds were transferred from Company’s Securities Account maintained with IDFC First Bank (Account No. 
10173987038) to Comamy’s current Account maintained with IndusInd Bank (200000030971), which got further transferred to IndusInd

[...]

while the balance of Rs 513,335,086/- has been received during the reported quarter. In this regard, the Board of Directors of the 
Company, pursuant to a circular resolution passed on December 20, 2025, approved the allotment of 1,39,49,323 equity shares on a 
preferential basis at an issue price of Rs. 184/- per equity share (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-Four Only), inclusive of a share premium 
of Rs. 174/- per equity share (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Four Only). 

Note 2: The received proceeds were transferred from Company’s Securities Account maintained with IDFC First Bank (Account No. 
10173987038) to Comamy’s current Account maintained with IndusInd Bank (200000030971), which got further transferred to IndusInd